
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4973
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
COMPUTER TRAINING CAMPS FOR MINORITY WOMEN
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of professional and computer training camps organized for women of minority community in Pali district of Rajasthan alongwtth the status of progress in this regard: and

(b) the details of these camps organized in Rajasthan district-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) No training camp has been organized so far by National Minorities Development and Finance Corporation (NMDFC) through the State Channelising Agencies (SCA) viz. Rajasthan Minorities Finance and Development Cooperative Corporation (RMFDCC) in Pali district of Rajasthan.

(b) The following training camps have been organized by NMDFC in the districts of Rajasthan during the last three years through RMFDCC:-

Year District Trade

2007-08 Dungapur Computer training

2008-09  NIL   -

2009-10  Sikar   Computer Financial accounting

2009-10  Tonk   Electrician motor winding, Diesel pumpset repairing.
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